AGENDA

The Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

8/18/2015 9:00 AM | Weston County Court House Commissioners Room

Members

Bill Lambert, Chairman | Marty Ertman, Commissioner | Randy Rossman, Commissioner | Tracy Hunt,
Commissioner | Tony Barton, Commissioner | William Curley, County Attorney | Cheryl Kregel, County Clerk |
Melanie Stevens, Asst. Deputy Clerk | Dan Blakeman, Commissioners Administrative Assistant

Time ltem Speaker
9:00 Call to order Bill Lambert
Invocation
Pledge of Allegiance
Approval of Agenda
9:00 Notice of Meeting William Curley
Bonds for the Hospital
9:15 Road & Bridge Report Rick Williams
9:30 RT Communications Rick Williams
Bill Lambert

Utility License applications (4) approval/signature

9:45 New Business Cheryl Kregel
Resolution Credit Card/sales tax & tip
Governor Meade visit on 8/19/15 @ 3:00 — 3:30 p.m. @ WCC

Homeland Security

10:15 County Vehicle Purchase Suzie Overman
Dan Blakeman
10:30 Old Business Commissioners

Juvenile Contract Natrona for Signature

WCSWD Board Applicants (4)
11:00 Weston Engineering Jerry Hunt
EOC Roof and Road & Bridge Floor

11:30 Sheriff’s Report Sheriff Colvard

11:45 Visitor Comments Public




12:00 Noon Break for Lunch

1:00

1:15

1:45

2:00

2:15

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

4:45

Consent Agenda

Regular session minutes 8/4/2015

Executive session minutes 8/4/2015

Signature for Stacy Buchholz UW contract

Signature on EBOLA Contract Public Health

Catering permit for James Bau 8/29 — 8/30 — Osage Mudfest

County Attorney

Job Description & duties for Dan Blakeman
Courthouse Historical Architectural Proposals
Purchase New Building

Prairie dogs/Forest Service

KONE Inc

Weston County Event Center

RER
FY 2016 Budget
FY 2017 Budget

Adjournment

William Curley

Commissioners

Commissioners

Bob Harshbarger

Cheryl Kregel

Ray Hunkins

Mike Finn
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