

## The Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

8/18/2015 9:00 AM | Weston County Court House Commissioners Room

## Members

Bill Lambert, Chairman | Marty Ertman, Commissioner | Randy Rossman, Commissioner | Tracy Hunt, Commissioner | Tony Barton, Commissioner | William Curley, County Attorney | Cheryl Kregel, County Clerk | Melanie Stevens, Asst. Deputy Clerk | Dan Blakeman, Commissioners Administrative Assistant

Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Bill Lambert
	Invocation	
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Approval of Agenda	
9:00	Notice of Meeting	William Curley
	Bonds for the Hospital	
9:15	Road & Bridge Report	Rick Williams
9:30	RT Communications	Rick Williams
	Utility License applications (4) approval/signature	Bill Lambert
9:45	New Business	Cheryl Kregel
	Resolution Credit Card/sales tax & tip	
	Governor Meade visit on 8/19/15 @ 3:00 – 3:30 p.m. @ WCC	
	Homeland Security	
10:15	County Vehicle Purchase	Suzie Overman
		Dan Blakeman
10:30	Old Business	Commissioners
	Juvenile Contract Natrona for Signature	
	WCSWD Board Applicants (4)	
11:00	Weston Engineering	Jerry Hunt
	EOC Roof and Road & Bridge Floor	
11:30	Sheriff's Report	Sheriff Colvard
11:45	Visitor Comments	Public

Time	Item	Speaker
12:00 Noon	Break for Lunch	
1:00	Consent Agenda	
	Regular session minutes 8/4/2015	
	Executive session minutes 8/4/2015	
	Signature for Stacy Buchholz UW contract	
	Signature on EBOLA Contract Public Health	
	Catering permit for James Bau 8/29 – 8/30 – Osage Mudfest	
1:15	County Attorney	William Curley
1:45	Job Description & duties for Dan Blakeman	Commissioners
2:00	Courthouse Historical Architectural Proposals	
2:15	Purchase New Building	Commissioners
3:00	Prairie dogs/Forest Service	Bob Harshbarger
3:30	KONE Inc	Cheryl Kregel
4:00	Weston County Event Center	Ray Hunkins
4:30	RER	Mike Finn
	FY 2016 Budget	
4:45	FY 2017 Budget	
••••	Adjournment	